FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 06-19-2002 102128344

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Otti PATENT

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Comn	nissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission		Conveyance Type
× New ∠	06/10/02	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License Change of Name
Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government
Correctiv	e Document Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File
Conveying F	arty(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	William HOME	06/07/2002
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		month bay real
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P	arty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	GRAND HALL ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.	If document to be recording an assignment and to receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	Fl.9, No.298, Jui Kuang Rd.,	representative is attach (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	Neihu District	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Taipei City	TAIWAN Zip Code
Domestic R	epresentative Name and A	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Address (line 4)		
Address (line 4)	The state of the s	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Address (line 4)	00107 29161964 40.00 BP	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Corresponde	ent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Telephone Number				
Name	Leong C. LEI					
Address (line 1)	PMB#1008, 1867 Ygnacio Valle	y Road				
Address (line 2)	Walnut Creek, California 94598-	3214 U.S.A.				
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance docuents.	ment # 3			
• •	Number(s) or Patent		additional numbers attached			
		the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number				
Fall	ent Application Number(s	s) Fater	nt Number(s)			
<u> </u>						
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> t named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicat	ion was Month Day Year			
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)					
Ente	r PCT application numbe	PCT PCT PCT	PCT			
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Num not been assigned.	mber PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of P	roperties Enter th	e total number of properties involved.	# 1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amo	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account						
		if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	#			
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No			
Statement a	nd Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
	Leong C. LEI	Leong Chi Ze Signature	June 7, 2002			
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 7th			
(1) William HOME	(2)		
(hereinafter referred to as the assignor/s), resination (2)			, Neihu Dist.,Taipe
witnesseth: WHEREAS, the said ASSIGNOR			eful
DESIGN entitled A BAR	RECUE GRILL		
withserial No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		_ as filed on
and set forth in an a	application for Letters Paten	t of	
, executed simultaneously herewith and	d WHEREAS. (1) GRAND	HALL ENTERPRISE	E CO., LTD.
(2)			
(3)			
(hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE/S)			
(2)			
(4)			
ui Kuang Rd., Neihu Dist., Taipei, T	•		
(3)			
are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title	,		
Patent of, and in and to a			
to be obtained therefore and thereon:	any zerone rusem er rusem	··,	
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT M	MAY CONCERN: Be it kno	wn that in consider	ation of the navment by
			- "
ASSIGNEE/S to ASSIGNOR/S of the sum co		_	
acknowledged, and for other good and valuab			
ASSIGNEE/S the full and exclusive right, titl			
to be obtained therefore on said application of	•	n, renewal, substitute	e or reissue thereof for
the full term or terms for which the same ma			
ASSIGNOR/S hereby covenant/s that no assignment	•	encumbrance has/ha	ve been or will be made
or entered into which would conflict with thi	e e		
ASSIGNOR/S further covenant/s that ASSIG	NEE/S will, upon its/their r	request, be provided	promptly with all
pertinent facts and documents relating to said	d application, said invention	and said Letters Pa	tent as may be known
and accessible to ASSIGNOR/S and will test	ify as to the same in any ir	nterference or litigat	ion related thereto and
will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGN	NEE/S or its/their legal repr	esentative any and a	Ill papers, instruments or
affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maint	ain and enforce said application	ation, said invention	and said Letters Patent
which may be necessary or desirable to carry	y out the purposes hereof.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set	hand and seal this 7th	th day of _	June
20 <b>02</b>			
SIGNATURE:			
ASSIGNOR/S:(1)	(2)		
等解人 William HOME	,		
ASSIGNEE/S: (1)	(2)_		
William HOME (PI For: GRAND HALL ENTE			
(3)			
		PA	TENT

**RECORDED: 06/10/2002** 

REEL: 012992 FRAME: 0665